

Public Works and
Development
Services Department
Management
Modifications

Diana Langley, City Manager February 1, 2022

## Recommendation



- Adopt a Resolution authorizing:
  - Reclassify the Public Works Director classification to Director of Public Works and Development Services
  - Reclassification of the Development Services
     Director position to a Deputy Director of
     Development Services position
  - Reclassify the Utilities Superintendent position to Deputy Public Works Director – Utilities
  - Corresponding changes to the publicly-available salary schedule